
Official Box Score - Final
Westminster at Hendrix
02/06/2026 at Warrior Baseball Field (Conway, Arkansas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Westminster 0 3 0 4 6 1 0 1 0 15 18 3 6

Hendrix 6 0 3 0 0 4 0 3 16 16 5 12

Win: Goad,Caden (1-0) Loss: Althuisius,Blake (0-1) Save: Waller,Braxton (1)

Westminster 15 (0-1; 0-1 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

11  Romero,Troy SS 5 2 1 0 0 2 0 4 0 0
15  Eye,Braden 2B 6 1 2 4 0 0 2 3 1 0
12  Ballard,Beno 1B 6 2 3 2 0 0 9 0 0 0
5  Montgomery,Brett DH 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Dolley,James RF 4 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 1 3
21  Alles,Sam LF 4 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
8  Pecka,Aden CF 5 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 0
20 Warren,Caleb C 4 4 4 0 1 0 5 1 0 0
1  Nordmann,Domenic 3B 5 2 4 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
13  Archer,Derek P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Christenberry,Maddo (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Duckworth,James (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Shivers,Logan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
10  Althuisius,Blake (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
38 Decola,Richard (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 43 15 18 12 3 7 24 11 3 6

BATTING

2B: Eye (off Hill); Dolley (off Reed).

TB: Eye 3; Dolley 3. 2-Out RBI: Ballard 2; Eye 4; Alles 2; Dolley; Montgomery. HBP:

Romero; Dolley; Montgomery. GDP: Romero; Alles.

Team RISP: 8-16.

BASERUNNING

SB: Ballard; Warren. CS: Nordmann.

Hendrix 16 (1-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

20 Pope,Shaun 1B 2 3 1 3 1 1 10 1 1 1
1  Lang,Ryan LF 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Massa,Mike (LF) 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

13  Nolan,Zane RF 5 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 0 3
11  Rabago,Austin 2B 5 1 3 5 0 0 0 4 0 0
2  Dodson,Ryne SS 6 1 3 2 0 0 2 5 1 3
4  Gonzales,Aaron DH 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
41  Holmes,Coby41 (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Ketcham,Reed 3B 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 1
25 Liquori,Sebastian C 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
12  Deaton,Charlie (C) 2 1 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 0

22 Digiacomo,Giancarlo CF 3 2 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 1
23 Kalmus,Dylan P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
30 Reed,Chance (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
44 Hill,Hugh (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Hirsh,Nate (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
17  Nichols,JD (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
34 Bryson,Conner (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 Goad,Caden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
8  Waller,Braxton (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 38 16 16 15 5 5 27 16 5 12

BATTING

2B: Deaton (off Shivers); Dodson (off Christenberry). 3B: Rabago (off Althuisius);

Pope (off Shivers).

TB: Rabago 5; Deaton 2; Dodson 4; Pope 3. SF: Pope. HBP: Lang; Rabago; Pope 2;

Holmes.

Team RISP: 11-22.

BASERUNNING

SB: Rabago (pAlthuisius/c Warren); Nolan 3 (pAlthuisius/c Warren); Digiacomo 2

(pAlthuisius/c Warren); Massa 3 (pAlthuisius/c Warren).

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Rabago 2, Dodson 4, Pope 2). PB: Deaton 2.

WEST IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Archer,Derek 0.2 5 6 6 2 0 11 6 42 23
14  Christenberry,Maddo 1.2 2 2 2 1 0 9 7 22 12

23 Duckworth,James 1.2 2 1 1 1 2 8 7 35 24

45 Shivers,Logan 1.1 4 4 4 0 1 9 8 25 15
10 Althuisius,Blake (L) 2.0 2 3 3 1 2 12 7 41 24

38 Decola,Richard (8.1) 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 9 6

Totals 8.0 16 16 16 5 5 52 38 174 104

WP: Althuisius; Archer. HB: Althuisius 3; Archer 2. SFA: Archer. Inher. Rnrs:

Althuisius 1/1; Archer 0/3; Christenberry 0/2; Shivers 0/1.

GO-FO: Archer 1-1; Christenberry 2-2; Duckworth 0-3; Shivers 1-1; Althuisius 2-1;

Decola 2-0.

HENX IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

TM TEAM 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kalmus,Dylan 3.0 8 4 2 1 1 18 16 62 41

30 Reed,Chance 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 6 6 14 11

44 Hill,Hugh 0.2 3 5 4 0 2 7 5 23 11
45 Hirsh,Nate 0.1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 6 3

17  Nichols,JD 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 4 3 21 12

34 Bryson,Conner 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 19 13
46 Goad,Caden (W) 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 5 4 17 10

8 Waller,Braxton (S) (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 11 7

Totals 9.0 18 15 6 3 7 49 43 173 108

WP: Nichols. HB: Kalmus; Hill 2. Inher. Rnrs: Kalmus 1/2; Hill 0/2.

GO-FO: TEAM 0-0; Kalmus 5-1; Reed 2-0; Hill 0-0; Hirsh 0-0; Nichols 0-0; Bryson
0-3; Goad 1-0; Waller 1-2.



Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:2:59 PM. Duration:3:46.

Attendance:120

Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 72F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Westminster at Hendrix
02/06/2026 at Warrior Baseball Field (Conway, Arkansas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Westminster 0 3 0 4 6 1 0 1 0 15 18 3 6

Hendrix 6 0 3 0 0 4 0 3 16 16 5 12

Westminster starters:
11/ss/Romero,Troy; 15/2b/Eye,Braden; 12/1b/Ballard,Beno; 5/dh/Montgomery,Brett; 32/rf/Dolley,James; 21/lf/Alles,Sam; 8/cf/Pecka,Aden;

20/c/Warren,Caleb; 1/3b/Nordmann,Domenic; 13/p/Archer,Derek;

Hendrix starters:
20/1b/Pope,Shaun; 1/lf/Lang,Ryan; 13/rf/Nolan,Zane; 11/2b/Rabago,Austin; 2/ss/Dodson,Ryne; 4/dh/Gonzales,Aaron; 24/3b/Ketcham,Reed;

25/c/Liquori,Sebastian; 22/cf/Digiacomo,Giancarlo; 23/p/Kalmus,Dylan;



1st Inning
Top of 1st - WEST batting

Romero,Troy singled to short (1-1 FB).

Eye,Braden grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Romero,Troy advanced to second base.

Romero,Troy out at third base, p to 3b to 2b to p to 3b, picked off.

Ballard,Beno singled to shallow right field (3-2 KBSBB).

Ballard,Beno stole second base.

Montgomery,Brett walked (3-2 BKBSBB).

Dolley,James grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 SBK).

Bottom of 1st - henx batting

Pope,Shaun hit by pitch (1-1 FB).

Lang,Ryan singled to right center (2-2 BBKS); Pope,Shaun advanced from first base to third base.

Nolan,Zane singled to first base, RBI (0-0); Pope,Shaun scored; Lang,Ryan advanced from first base to third
base.

Nolan,Zane stole second base.

Rabago,Austin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-1 KB); Lang,Ryan scored; Nolan,Zane advanced
to third base.

Dodson,Ryne singled to short, RBI (3-2 BBFSB); Nolan,Zane scored.

Gonzales,Aaron singled to left field (1-1 KB); Dodson,Ryne advanced to second base.

Ketcham,Reed singled down the right field line (0-0); Dodson,Ryne advanced to third base; Gonzales,Aaron
advanced to second base.

Liquori,Sebastian walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKSFB); Dodson,Ryne scored; Gonzales,Aaron advanced to third base;
Ketcham,Reed advanced to second base.

Liquori,Sebastian advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Ketcham,Reed advanced to third base on a wild
pitch; Gonzales,Aaron scored on a wild pitch.

Digiacomo,Giancarlo walked (3-2 KBKBBB).

Pope,Shaun sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 F); Ketcham,Reed scored.

Lang,Ryan hit by pitch (3-2 KBBFFB); Liquori,Sebastian advanced to third base; Digiacomo,Giancarlo advanced

to second base.

WEST pitching change: Christenberry,Maddo replaces Archer,Derek.

WEST pitching change: Christenberry,Maddo replaces Archer,Derek.

Nolan,Zane flied out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WEST 0 2 0 2

henx 6 5 0 3



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - WEST batting

Alles,Sam grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KF).

Pecka,Aden grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 FK).

Warren,Caleb singled to left center (2-2 FBSFB).

Nordmann,Domenic singled to third base (1-0 B); Warren,Caleb advanced to second base.

Romero,Troy reached on an error by Ketcham,Reed (E5) (0-0); Warren,Caleb advanced to third base;

Nordmann,Domenic advanced to second base.

Eye,Braden singled to first base, 2RBI (0-0); Warren,Caleb scored from , unearned; Nordmann,Domenic

scored from second base, unearned; Romero,Troy advanced from first base to third base.

Ballard,Beno singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Romero,Troy scored, unearned; Eye,Braden advanced to second

base.

Montgomery,Brett flied out to cf (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - henx batting

Rabago,Austin grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Dodson,Ryne doubled to left center (0-0).

Gonzales,Aaron flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

Ketcham,Reed singled to left field (1-1 KB); Dodson,Ryne advanced to third base.

Liquori,Sebastian grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WEST 3 4 1 2

henx 0 2 0 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - WEST batting

Dolley,James hit by pitch (2-2 BFKB).

Alles,Sam grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 FB); Dolley,James out on the play, 2b to ss, in a double

play.

Pecka,Aden struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK).

Bottom of 3rd - henx batting

Digiacomo,Giancarlo reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Nordmann,Domenic (E5) (3-1 KBBB).

Digiacomo,Giancarlo stole second base.

Pope,Shaun walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Lang,Ryan sacrifice bunt to third base, c to 2b (0-0); Digiacomo,Giancarlo advanced to third base; Pope,Shaun
advanced to second base.

WEST pitching change: Duckworth,James replaces Christenberry,Maddo.

Nolan,Zane singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Digiacomo,Giancarlo scored; Pope,Shaun advanced to third base.

Nolan,Zane stole second base.

Rabago,Austin singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-1 K); Pope,Shaun scored; Nolan,Zane scored from second base.

Dodson,Ryne flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Rabago,Austin stole second base.

Gonzales,Aaron struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WEST 0 0 0 0

henx 3 2 1 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - WEST batting

henx defensive substitution: Massa,Mike replaces Lang,Ryan at lf

Warren,Caleb singled to left center (2-2 BKFB).

Nordmann,Domenic singled down the right field line (2-2 BSBK); Warren,Caleb advanced to second base.

henx pitching change: Reed,Chance replaces Kalmus,Dylan.

Romero,Troy struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Eye,Braden grounded out, 1b to p (0-0); Warren,Caleb advanced to third base; Nordmann,Domenic advanced to
second base.

Ballard,Beno reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Dodson,Ryne (E6) (0-0); Warren,Caleb scored;
Nordmann,Domenic scored from second base; Ballard,Beno advanced to second base on error.

Montgomery,Brett singled to second base, RBI (1-1 BK); Ballard,Beno scored from second base.

Dolley,James doubled to deep right field (0-2 KK); Montgomery,Brett advanced from first base to third base.

Montgomery,Brett scored on a throwing error by Reed,Chance (E1).

Alles,Sam grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 4th - henx batting

Ketcham,Reed flied out to lf (1-2 KKB).

Liquori,Sebastian flied out to rf (3-2 BBKBSF).

Digiacomo,Giancarlo walked (3-2 BKFBFBFB).

Digiacomo,Giancarlo stole second base.

Pope,Shaun struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WEST 4 4 2 1

henx 0 0 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - WEST batting

henx defensive substitution: Deaton,Charlie replaces Liquori,Sebastian at c

henx pitching change: Hill,Hugh replaces Reed,Chance.

Pecka,Aden struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Warren,Caleb singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB).

Nordmann,Domenic struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

Romero,Troy hit by pitch (3-1 BBSB); Warren,Caleb advanced to second base.

Eye,Braden doubled to deep left field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Warren,Caleb scored from second base; Romero,Troy

scored from first base.

Ballard,Beno singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Eye,Braden scored from second base.

Montgomery,Brett hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); Ballard,Beno advanced to second base.

henx pitching change: Hirsh,Nate replaces Hill,Hugh.

Dolley,James singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Ballard,Beno scored from second base;

Montgomery,Brett advanced to second base.

Dolley,James advanced to second base on a passed ball; Montgomery,Brett advanced to third base on a passed

ball.

Alles,Sam reached on an error by Pope,Shaun (E3), 2RBI (3-1 BBBK); Montgomery,Brett scored, unearned;

Dolley,James scored from second base, unearned; Alles,Sam out at first base, rf to p to 1b, runner out
trying to reach.

Bottom of 5th - henx batting

WEST pitching change: Shivers,Logan replaces Duckworth,James.

Massa,Mike popped up to shallow right field putout by cf (2-1 KBB).

Nolan,Zane struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS).

Rabago,Austin singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B).

Dodson,Ryne grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WEST 6 4 1 0

henx 0 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - WEST batting

henx pitching change: Nichols,JD replaces Hirsh,Nate.

Pecka,Aden struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK).

Warren,Caleb walked (3-2 KKBBBFB).

Warren,Caleb advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Warren,Caleb advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Nordmann,Domenic singled to short, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Warren,Caleb scored.

Nordmann,Domenic advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Nordmann,Domenic out caught stealing at third base, p to 3b.

Romero,Troy struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS).

Bottom of 6th - henx batting

Gonzales,Aaron singled up the middle (2-1 BFB).

Ketcham,Reed sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Gonzales,Aaron advanced to second base.

Deaton,Charlie doubled to deep left field, RBI (0-0); Gonzales,Aaron scored from second base.

Digiacomo,Giancarlo reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by Dolley,James (E9) (1-1 BK); Deaton,Charlie
advanced to third base.

Pope,Shaun tripled to deep right field, 2RBI (3-1 BBBK); Deaton,Charlie scored; Digiacomo,Giancarlo scored
from first base.

WEST pitching change: Althuisius,Blake replaces Shivers,Logan.

Massa,Mike singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Pope,Shaun scored.

Nolan,Zane struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS); Massa,Mike stole second base.

.

Massa,Mike stole third base.

Rabago,Austin hit by pitch (2-2 KSBB).

Dodson,Ryne flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WEST 1 1 0 0

henx 4 4 1 2



7th Inning
Top of 7th - WEST batting

henx pitching change: Bryson,Conner replaces Nichols,JD.

Eye,Braden flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Ballard,Beno fouled out to 1b (3-2 KBSFFBB).

Montgomery,Brett singled to center field (0-1 K).

Dolley,James flied out to cf (3-2 BFFFBB).

Bottom of 7th - henx batting

henx substitution: Holmes,Coby41 pinch hitting for Gonzales,Aaron.

henx position change: Holmes,Coby41 remains in the game at dh

Holmes,Coby41 hit by pitch (1-2 FKB).

Ketcham,Reed sacrifice bunt to first base, p to 1b (1-0 B); Holmes,Coby41 advanced to second base.

Deaton,Charlie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Holmes,Coby41 advanced to third base.

Digiacomo,Giancarlo struck out looking (3-2 FBBFBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WEST 0 1 0 1

henx 0 0 0 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - WEST batting

henx pitching change: Goad,Caden replaces Bryson,Conner.

Alles,Sam walked (3-2 BKSBBB).

Pecka,Aden struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Warren,Caleb singled through the right side of the infield (2-0 BB); Alles,Sam advanced to second base.

Warren,Caleb stole first base, advanced to second base on error; Alles,Sam advanced to third base on a throwing

error by Goad,Caden (E1), on a failed pickoff attempt.

Nordmann,Domenic singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BSF); Alles,Sam scored; Warren,Caleb advanced to third

base.

Romero,Troy grounded into double play up the middle, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Nordmann,Domenic out at 2B on the

play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

Bottom of 8th - henx batting

Pope,Shaun hit by pitch (3-1 BFBB).

Massa,Mike reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 FK); Pope,Shaun out at second base, ss to 2b.

Massa,Mike stole second base.

Massa,Mike advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Nolan,Zane walked (3-2 BBKKBFB).

Nolan,Zane stole second base.

Rabago,Austin tripled to deep center field, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Massa,Mike scored; Nolan,Zane scored from second
base.

WEST pitching change: Decola,Richard replaces Althuisius,Blake.

Dodson,Ryne singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-1 F); Rabago,Austin scored.

Holmes,Coby41 grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B); Dodson,Ryne advanced to second base.

Ketcham,Reed grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WEST 1 2 1 0

henx 3 2 1 1

9th Inning
Top of 9th - WEST batting

henx pitching change: Waller,Braxton replaces Goad,Caden.

Eye,Braden flied out to left center putout by lf (3-2 BKBFB).

Ballard,Beno grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 SKB).

Montgomery,Brett fouled out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WEST 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Westminster at Hendrix
02/06/2026 at Warrior Baseball Field (Conway, Arkansas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Westminster 0 3 0 4 6 1 0 1 0 15 18 3 6

Hendrix 6 0 3 0 0 4 0 3 16 16 5 12

Westminster starters:
11/ss/Romero,Troy; 15/2b/Eye,Braden; 12/1b/Ballard,Beno; 5/dh/Montgomery,Brett; 32/rf/Dolley,James; 21/lf/Alles,Sam; 8/cf/Pecka,Aden;

20/c/Warren,Caleb; 1/3b/Nordmann,Domenic; 13/p/Archer,Derek;

Hendrix starters:
20/1b/Pope,Shaun; 1/lf/Lang,Ryan; 13/rf/Nolan,Zane; 11/2b/Rabago,Austin; 2/ss/Dodson,Ryne; 4/dh/Gonzales,Aaron; 24/3b/Ketcham,Reed;

25/c/Liquori,Sebastian; 22/cf/Digiacomo,Giancarlo; 23/p/Kalmus,Dylan;

Bottom of 1st - henx batting

Pope,Shaun hit by pitch (1-1 FB).

Lang,Ryan singled to right center (2-2 BBKS); Pope,Shaun advanced from first base to third base.

Nolan,Zane singled to first base, RBI (0-0); Pope,Shaun scored; Lang,Ryan advanced from first base to third base.

Nolan,Zane stole second base.

Rabago,Austin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-1 KB); Lang,Ryan scored; Nolan,Zane advanced to third base.

Dodson,Ryne singled to short, RBI (3-2 BBFSB); Nolan,Zane scored.

Gonzales,Aaron singled to left field (1-1 KB); Dodson,Ryne advanced to second base.

Ketcham,Reed singled down the right field line (0-0); Dodson,Ryne advanced to third base; Gonzales,Aaron advanced to second base.

Liquori,Sebastian walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKSFB); Dodson,Ryne scored; Gonzales,Aaron advanced to third base; Ketcham,Reed advanced to
second base.

Liquori,Sebastian advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Ketcham,Reed advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Gonzales,Aaron scored on
a wild pitch.

Digiacomo,Giancarlo walked (3-2 KBKBBB).

Pope,Shaun sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 F); Ketcham,Reed scored.

Lang,Ryan hit by pitch (3-2 KBBFFB); Liquori,Sebastian advanced to third base; Digiacomo,Giancarlo advanced to second base.

WEST pitching change: Christenberry,Maddo replaces Archer,Derek.

WEST pitching change: Christenberry,Maddo replaces Archer,Derek.

Nolan,Zane flied out to rf (0-0).

6 R, 5 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 2nd - WEST batting

Alles,Sam grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KF).

Pecka,Aden grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 FK).

Warren,Caleb singled to left center (2-2 FBSFB).

Nordmann,Domenic singled to third base (1-0 B); Warren,Caleb advanced to second base.



Romero,Troy reached on an error by Ketcham,Reed (E5) (0-0); Warren,Caleb advanced to third base; Nordmann,Domenic advanced to second

base.

Eye,Braden singled to first base, 2RBI (0-0); Warren,Caleb scored from , unearned; Nordmann,Domenic scored from second base,

unearned; Romero,Troy advanced from first base to third base.

Ballard,Beno singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Romero,Troy scored, unearned; Eye,Braden advanced to second base.

Montgomery,Brett flied out to cf (0-0).

3 R, 4 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - henx batting

Digiacomo,Giancarlo reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Nordmann,Domenic (E5) (3-1 KBBB).

Digiacomo,Giancarlo stole second base.

Pope,Shaun walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Lang,Ryan sacrifice bunt to third base, c to 2b (0-0); Digiacomo,Giancarlo advanced to third base; Pope,Shaun advanced to second base.

WEST pitching change: Duckworth,James replaces Christenberry,Maddo.

Nolan,Zane singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Digiacomo,Giancarlo scored; Pope,Shaun advanced to third base.

Nolan,Zane stole second base.

Rabago,Austin singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-1 K); Pope,Shaun scored; Nolan,Zane scored from second base.

Dodson,Ryne flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Rabago,Austin stole second base.

Gonzales,Aaron struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBFS).

3 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 4th - WEST batting

henx defensive substitution: Massa,Mike replaces Lang,Ryan at lf

Warren,Caleb singled to left center (2-2 BKFB).

Nordmann,Domenic singled down the right field line (2-2 BSBK); Warren,Caleb advanced to second base.

henx pitching change: Reed,Chance replaces Kalmus,Dylan.

Romero,Troy struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Eye,Braden grounded out, 1b to p (0-0); Warren,Caleb advanced to third base; Nordmann,Domenic advanced to second base.

Ballard,Beno reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Dodson,Ryne (E6) (0-0); Warren,Caleb scored; Nordmann,Domenic scored from
second base; Ballard,Beno advanced to second base on error.

Montgomery,Brett singled to second base, RBI (1-1 BK); Ballard,Beno scored from second base.

Dolley,James doubled to deep right field (0-2 KK); Montgomery,Brett advanced from first base to third base.

Montgomery,Brett scored on a throwing error by Reed,Chance (E1).

Alles,Sam grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B).

4 R, 4 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - WEST batting

henx defensive substitution: Deaton,Charlie replaces Liquori,Sebastian at c

henx pitching change: Hill,Hugh replaces Reed,Chance.

Pecka,Aden struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Warren,Caleb singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB).



Nordmann,Domenic struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

Romero,Troy hit by pitch (3-1 BBSB); Warren,Caleb advanced to second base.

Eye,Braden doubled to deep left field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Warren,Caleb scored from second base; Romero,Troy scored from first base.

Ballard,Beno singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Eye,Braden scored from second base.

Montgomery,Brett hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); Ballard,Beno advanced to second base.

henx pitching change: Hirsh,Nate replaces Hill,Hugh.

Dolley,James singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Ballard,Beno scored from second base; Montgomery,Brett advanced to
second base.

Dolley,James advanced to second base on a passed ball; Montgomery,Brett advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Alles,Sam reached on an error by Pope,Shaun (E3), 2RBI (3-1 BBBK); Montgomery,Brett scored, unearned; Dolley,James scored from second
base, unearned; Alles,Sam out at first base, rf to p to 1b, runner out trying to reach.

6 R, 4 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - WEST batting

henx pitching change: Nichols,JD replaces Hirsh,Nate.

Pecka,Aden struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK).

Warren,Caleb walked (3-2 KKBBBFB).

Warren,Caleb advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Warren,Caleb advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Nordmann,Domenic singled to short, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Warren,Caleb scored.

Nordmann,Domenic advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Nordmann,Domenic out caught stealing at third base, p to 3b.

Romero,Troy struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - henx batting

Gonzales,Aaron singled up the middle (2-1 BFB).

Ketcham,Reed sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Gonzales,Aaron advanced to second base.

Deaton,Charlie doubled to deep left field, RBI (0-0); Gonzales,Aaron scored from second base.

Digiacomo,Giancarlo reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by Dolley,James (E9) (1-1 BK); Deaton,Charlie advanced to third base.

Pope,Shaun tripled to deep right field, 2RBI (3-1 BBBK); Deaton,Charlie scored; Digiacomo,Giancarlo scored from first base.

WEST pitching change: Althuisius,Blake replaces Shivers,Logan.

Massa,Mike singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Pope,Shaun scored.

Nolan,Zane struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS); Massa,Mike stole second base.

.

Massa,Mike stole third base.

Rabago,Austin hit by pitch (2-2 KSBB).

Dodson,Ryne flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0).

4 R, 4 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 8th - WEST batting

henx pitching change: Goad,Caden replaces Bryson,Conner.



Alles,Sam walked (3-2 BKSBBB).

Pecka,Aden struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Warren,Caleb singled through the right side of the infield (2-0 BB); Alles,Sam advanced to second base.

Warren,Caleb stole first base, advanced to second base on error; Alles,Sam advanced to third base on a throwing error by Goad,Caden (E1), on

a failed pickoff attempt.

Nordmann,Domenic singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BSF); Alles,Sam scored; Warren,Caleb advanced to third base.

Romero,Troy grounded into double play up the middle, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Nordmann,Domenic out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - henx batting

Pope,Shaun hit by pitch (3-1 BFBB).

Massa,Mike reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 FK); Pope,Shaun out at second base, ss to 2b.

Massa,Mike stole second base.

Massa,Mike advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Nolan,Zane walked (3-2 BBKKBFB).

Nolan,Zane stole second base.

Rabago,Austin tripled to deep center field, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Massa,Mike scored; Nolan,Zane scored from second base.

WEST pitching change: Decola,Richard replaces Althuisius,Blake.

Dodson,Ryne singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-1 F); Rabago,Austin scored.

Holmes,Coby41 grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B); Dodson,Ryne advanced to second base.

Ketcham,Reed grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBFK).

3 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Westminster at Hendrix
02/06/2026 at Warrior Baseball Field (Conway, Arkansas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Westminster 0 3 0 4 6 1 0 1 0 15 18 3 6

Hendrix 6 0 3 0 0 4 0 3 16 16 5 12

WESTMINSTER SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #11 Romero, Troy ss 5 2 1 0

2 #15 Eye, Braden 2b 6 1 2 4

3 #12 Ballard, Beno 1b 6 2 3 2

4 #5 Montgomery, Brett dh 4 2 2 1

5 #32 Dolley, James rf 4 1 2 1

6 #21 Alles, Sam lf 4 1 0 2

7 #8 Pecka, Aden cf 5 0 0 0

8 #20 Warren, Caleb c 4 4 4 0

9 #1 Nordmann, Domenic 3b 5 2 4 2

Totals 43 15 18 12
Runs 0 3 0 4 6 1 0 1 0 15
Hits 2 4 0 4 4 1 1 2 0 18
Errors 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 5
LOB 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 6

WEST IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Archer,Derek 0.2 5 6 6 2 0 11 6 42 23
14  Christenberry,Maddo 1.2 2 2 2 1 0 9 7 22 12
23 Duckworth,James 1.2 2 1 1 1 2 8 7 35 24
45 Shivers,Logan 1.1 4 4 4 0 1 9 8 25 15
10 Althuisius,Blake (L) 2.0 2 3 3 1 2 12 7 41 24
38 Decola,Richard (8.1) 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 9 6

Totals 8.0 16 16 16 5 5 52 38 174 104

WP: Althuisius; Archer. HB: Althuisius 3; Archer 2. SFA: Archer. Inher. Rnrs: Althuisius 1/1; Archer 0/3; Christenberry 0/2; Shivers 0/1.

GO-FO: Archer 1-1; Christenberry 2-2; Duckworth 0-3; Shivers 1-1; Althuisius 2-1; Decola 2-0.
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Westminster at Hendrix
02/06/2026 at Warrior Baseball Field (Conway, Arkansas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Westminster 0 3 0 4 6 1 0 1 0 15 18 3 6

Hendrix 6 0 3 0 0 4 0 3 16 16 5 12

HENDRIX SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #20 Pope, Shaun 1b 2 3 1 3

2 #42 Massa, Mike
#1 Lang, Ryan

lf 3

1

1

1

1

1

1

0

3 #13 Nolan, Zane rf 5 3 2 2

4 #11 Rabago, Austin 2b 5 1 3 5

5 #2 Dodson, Ryne ss 6 1 3 2

6 #41 Holmes, Coby
#4 Gonzales, Aaron

dh 1

4

0

2

0

2

0

0

7 #24 Ketcham, Reed 3b 4 1 2 0

8 #12 Deaton, Charlie
#25 Liquori, Sebastian

c 2

2

1

0

1

0

1

1

9 #22 Digiacomo, Giancarlo cf 3 2 0 0

Totals 38 16 16 15
Runs 6 0 3 0 0 4 0 3 16
Hits 5 2 2 0 1 4 0 2 16
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
LOB 3 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 12

HENX IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

TM TEAM 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kalmus,Dylan 3.0 8 4 2 1 1 18 16 62 41
30 Reed,Chance 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 6 6 14 11
44 Hill,Hugh 0.2 3 5 4 0 2 7 5 23 11
45 Hirsh,Nate 0.1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 6 3
17  Nichols,JD 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 4 3 21 12
34 Bryson,Conner 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 19 13
46 Goad,Caden (W) 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 5 4 17 10

Totals 9.0 18 15 6 3 7 49 43 173 108
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HENX IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8 Waller,Braxton (S) (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 11 7

Totals 9.0 18 15 6 3 7 49 43 173 108

WP: Nichols. HB: Kalmus; Hill 2. Inher. Rnrs: Kalmus 1/2; Hill 0/2.

GO-FO: TEAM 0-0; Kalmus 5-1; Reed 2-0; Hill 0-0; Hirsh 0-0; Nichols 0-0; Bryson 0-3; Goad 1-0; Waller 1-2.


